Providing clean,
energy-effi cient electricity
The recent shift of our electrical
loads from predominately AC
consumers (resistive heating
elements, incandescent lighting,
three-phase motor load) to DC
consumers (computers, fax

250% less
Corrects root cause
Catalog numbering system
�  The most common ratings are shown. Contact Eaton for availability of additional ratings..
X  48  M  28  F  30  TCUEE  NON
Primary Voltage �
29 = 208 Vac
48 = 480 Vac
60 = 600 Vac
Temperature Rise
T = 150ºC
F = 115ºC
B = 80ºC
Tap Arrangement
M = 2 @ +2.5%, 4 @ –2.5%
D = 2 @ +2.5%, 2 @ –2.5%
Modifications �
T = Single thermal sensor
  (190°C)
TT = Two thermal sensors
  (190°C and 175°C)
X = 50/60 Hz
C = Copper windings (std.)
EE = ENERGY STAR label (std.)
SS = Stainless steel enclosure
Secondary Voltage �
28 = 208/120 Vac
47 = 480/277 Vac
kVA Rating
15 = 15
30 = 30
45 = 45
75 = 75
12 = 112.5
49 = 150
22 = 225
33 = 300
Phase Shift
NON = 0º
THR = 30º
POS = +15º
NEG = –15º
2 EATON CORPORATION Harmonic mitigating transformers
PA00904003E.indd   2PA00904003E.indd   2 1/31/12   12:37 PM1/31/12   12:37 PM
Type NON harmonic mitigating transformer selection information